PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4789276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY G. ANDERSON	01/18/2018
TIMOTHY G. MAHER	01/18/2018
JASON C. STIMMEL	01/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDMAR PRODUCTS COMPANY INC.		
Street Address:	5400 OLD MILLINGTON ROAD		
City:	MILLINGTON		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	38053		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15877909	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: mkyle@whe-law.com

WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET Address Line 2: 2700 CAREW TOWER Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IPCO-34 NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. DWIGHT POFFENBERGER, JR. SIGNATURE: /J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr./ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/23/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=3653081_1#page1.tif source=3653081_1#page2.tif source=3653081 1#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044703 FRAME: 0420** 504742548

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, we, **Timothy G. Anderson** of **181 Sunnyside Drive**, **Brighton 38011**, in the **State** of **Tennessee**, **Timothy G. Maher** of **5992 Richardson Landing Road**, **Drummonds 38023**, in the **State** of **Tennessee**, and **Jason C. Stimmel** of **14075 HWY 196**, **Eads 38028**, in the **State** of **Tennessee**, have invented a new and improved

Riser Conduits Having Inner Tube Extensions For Marine Engine Exhaust Systems

as fully disclosed in an application for Patent filed by us on <u>January 23, 2018</u>, Serial No. <u>15/877,909</u>, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; wherein we hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP, 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 to insert herein the application filing date and serial number of said application when known; and whereas, Indmar Products Company Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Tennessee and having its principal office at 5400 Old Millington Road, Millington, Tennessee 38053, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Indmar Products Company Inc.** our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 044703 FRAME: 0421

Witness my hand this day of, 2018.
Timothy G. Anderson
STATE OF TN) COUNTY OF Shelby) ss.
On this 18 day of 1000 years of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified. STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC NOT
Witness my hand this day of, 2018. Timothy G. Maher
STATE OF TN) COUNTY OF Shelby) ss.
On this 18 day of January, 2018, before me personally appeared Timothy G. Maher , to me known and known to me to be the above-named individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.
STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 044703 FRAME: 0422

	Wi	tness my hand this _	day of	, 2018.		
		Jason C. Stimmel		, Inventor.		
	,					
STATE OF	IN)				
COUNTY OF	Shelby) ss.)				
	0 11: 15/ 1	· 1.				
I C Cu'	On this IX day o	t January	, 2018, before n	ne personally appeared		
On this 18 day of January, 2018, before me personally appeared Jason C. Stimmel, to me known and known to me to be the above-named individual aforesaid						
who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and						
deed and who	o executed the sam	e for the uses and pu	rposes therein s	specified.		
(SEAL)	STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC	Not	Ly H Windows	ne)		
	CON EXPIRES EX US					

PATENT REEL: 044703 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 01/23/2018